Nebraska Dressage Association Scholarship Application Guidelines

The Nebraska Dressage Association will be awarding three current members a \$500 scholarship. These scholarships can be used not only for riding clinics, but also for any type of educational event the recipient wishes to attend that will enhance their dressage education and performance- from mounted clinics to horseless lectures- anything that promotes well being of the horse and rider!

To apply, please include the f	following information	on your Cover Sheet:
--------------------------------	-----------------------	----------------------

Name

Address

Phone

Email

Are you a Junior/Young Rider, Adult Amateur or a Professional?

What event do you plan on attending?

Nebraska Dressage Association Scholarship Application Guidelines

Please describe in 500 words (or less) the following points:

- Demonstrate your dedication and commitment to the sport of dressage and the Nebraska Dressage Association (hours of volunteering, involvement in local events, clubs, etc.).
- Describe how you will benefit from attending the event you wish your scholarship funds to cover. Include long term and short term goals.
- How does this event promote wellness of horse and rider in the sport of dressage?
- Briefly describe your financial plan, including costs of event, lodging, etc. and how you plan to use the scholarship money.
- Why should you receive the scholarship? Are you willing to participate or organize clinics? Do you have any ideas how to give back to the association?

Please email your completed scholarship application to the following address no later than **May 1**st. The NDA Board of directors will review your application and winners will be announced May 15th. You will receive email confirmation when your application is received. Additionally, if you have any questions or concerns please contact Jane Fucinaro or Dara Liss.

Send application to: vicepresident@nebraskadressage.org
If you do not receive confirmation within 48 hours,
please email one of the NDA Board Members.